that  while  the appellant  was screening such documentary 

films  obtained  from  private  sources,  a  notice  dated  4th 

March,  2005  was  received  by  the  appellant  from  the  2nd 

respondent  requiring  the  appellant  to  pay  an  amount  of 

Rs.7,33,200/- (Rupees Seven Lakh Thirty Three thousand and 

Two hundred only) to the respondent No.3 under Rule 35(c) 

of the Rules failing which appropriate legal action was stated 

to be in contemplation.    On a clarification being sought by 

the  appellant  as  to  the  basis  of  the  charges  leveled,  the 

appellant was informed by the 2nd respondent that the said 

amount  of  Rs.7,33,200/-  (Rupees Seven Lakh Thirty  Three 

thousand  and  Two  hundred  only)  was  on  account  of 

outstanding payable to  respondent  No.3 since educational 

and documentary films were being obtained by the appellant 

from a private supplier and not from the respondent No.3. 

Thereafter,  on exchange of further correspondences in the